
Roberts Wesleyan (4-6,0-2 ECC) -vs- Lake Erie (1-7,0-4 G-MAC)
12/16/23 at Osborne Center, Painesville, OH

 
 

 
 
Roberts Wesleyan 78

Lake Erie 62

Date: 12/16/23
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 47
Site: Osborne Center, Painesville, OH
Referees: Charlene Lybbert, Brett Wane, Bob  Owens

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Roberts Wesleyan 24 15 23 16 78
Lake Erie 8 15 22 17 62

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 DiCintio,Danielle * 36 9-17 6-13 2-2 1-2 3 3 10 2 1 2 26
11 Haverlock,Georgia * 32 3-9 3-5 0-0 1-8 9 1 5 4 0 1 9
21 Galgano,Grace * 14 2-4 2-3 3-4 2-1 3 3 1 1 1 1 9
03 McKnight,Ashlynn * 24 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 1 6
20 Palmer,Emily * 19 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 0 0 0 2
14 Dow,Grace 25 9-15 0-1 0-0 2-6 8 4 0 0 3 1 18
23 Anthony,Paris 12 1-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 1 4
25 Gonzalez,Cristina 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2
30 Westbay,Kerrigan 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
02 Freeman,Marianna 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Mahoney,Madalyn 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Sanchez,Nevaeh 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-66 14-30 6-8 9-31 40 19 23 12 6 8 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-17   47.06% 6-12   50.00% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-8   12.50% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 10-17   58.82% 3-5   60.00% 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29% 4-5   80.00% 0-0   0.00%
Total 29-66   43.9% 14-30   46.7% 6-8   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Ibos,Anna * 26 7-13 2-5 5-5 1-3 4 1 2 2 1 2 21
11 Fouch,Emma * 27 3-8 3-6 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 9
32 Chipps,Sophie * 25 2-8 2-3 1-2 2-5 7 0 3 0 0 2 7
04 Elbert,Ryan * 27 2-6 1-5 0-0 2-2 4 1 2 2 0 0 5
14 Lehmkuhl,Alexis * 18 0-5 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 4 1 0 2
33 Lyon,Gracie 20 3-5 0-2 2-4 1-7 8 4 0 2 0 1 8
24 Medley,Riley 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 0 4
23 Russell,Gabrielle 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Maxwell,Kylie 17 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 2
03 Shaffer,Nina 16 0-3 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 9-30 13-18 11-30 41 12 13 13 2 7 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-15   13.33% 1-8   12.50% 3-7   42.86%
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 4-8   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86% 2-7   28.57% 3-4   75.00%
Total 20-60   33.3% 9-30   30.0% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
GOOD 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 09:31 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PALMER,EMILY --

09:15 TURNOVER  by FOUCH,EMMA
STEAL  by GALGANO,GRACE 09:15

09:09 FOUL  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by GALGANO,GRACE(fastbreak) 09:09 4-0 V 4
GOOD FT by GALGANO,GRACE(fastbreak) 09:09 5-0 V 5

08:40 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GALGANO,GRACE 08:07 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN --

07:56 MISS 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 07:33
REBOUND OFF by GALGANO,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 07:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ELBERT,RYAN
07:13 8-3 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,EMILY 06:49 10-3 V 7
ASSIST  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --

06:29 MISS 3PTR by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND OFF by IBOS,ANNA

FOUL  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 06:25
06:25 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
06:25 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
06:25 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
06:25 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE
06:25 10-4 V 6 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA
06:25 10-5 V 5 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA

MISS LAYUP by PALMER,EMILY(in the paint) 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

05:38 MISS JUMPER by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GALGANO,GRACE 05:38

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
05:34 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,EMILY --
GOOD 3PTR by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA(fastbreak) 05:27 13-5 V 8
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

05:03 MISS JUMPER by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
MISS 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 04:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
04:39 MISS JUMPER by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
04:36 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by GALGANO,GRACE --
04:30 FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE

FOUL  by PALMER,EMILY 04:30
04:30 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
04:30 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
04:30 SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN
04:30 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY

SUB OUT by PALMER,EMILY 04:30
SUB IN by DOW,GRACE 04:30
MISS 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 04:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:20



GOOD 3PTR by GALGANO,GRACE 04:12 16-5 V 11
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 04:09
SUB IN by ANTHONY,PARIS 04:09

03:59 TURNOVER  by LYON,GRACIE
STEAL  by ANTHONY,PARIS 03:59
MISS 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 03:33

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
03:10 16-7 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint)

FOUL  by GALGANO,GRACE 03:09
03:09 16-8 V 8 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA
03:09 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
03:09 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA

MISS 3PTR by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 03:01
-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE

02:43 MISS JUMPER by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOW,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by ANTHONY,PARIS 02:33 19-8 V 11
ASSIST  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --

02:21 MISS 3PTR by LYON,GRACIE
REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
FOUL  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 02:06
TURNOVER  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 02:06

02:06 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
02:06 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY
02:06 SUB IN by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
02:06 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

SUB OUT by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 02:06
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MADALYN 02:06

01:51 MISS LAYUP by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GALGANO,GRACE(in the paint) 01:32

01:32 BLOCK  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:29 TURNOVER  by ELBERT,RYAN
STEAL  by DOW,GRACE 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by DOW,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:23 21-8 V 13

01:07 TURNOVER  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
01:07 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
01:07 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA

SUB OUT by GALGANO,GRACE 01:07
SUB IN by PALMER,EMILY 01:07
GOOD 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 00:45 24-8 V 16
ASSIST  by MAHONEY,MADALYN --

00:32 MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAFFER,NINA

FOUL  by ANTHONY,PARIS 00:26
00:26 MISS FT by FOUCH,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 MISS FT by FOUCH,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by LYON,GRACIE
FOUL  by DOW,GRACE 00:25
SUB OUT by DOW,GRACE 00:25
SUB IN by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN 00:25

00:25 MISS FT by LYON,GRACIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 MISS FT by LYON,GRACIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:25 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
00:25 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
00:05 MISS 3PTR by MAXWELL,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



MISS 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 00:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
10:00 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
10:00 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
10:00 SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA
10:00 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADALYN 10:00
SUB OUT by PALMER,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 10:00
SUB IN by GALGANO,GRACE 10:00
TURNOVER  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 09:57

09:57 STEAL  by IBOS,ANNA
09:52 24-10 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by IBOS,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN 09:37 26-10 V 16
ASSIST  by GALGANO,GRACE --

09:23 26-13 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA
-- ASSIST  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

GOOD 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 09:11 29-13 V 16
ASSIST  by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN --

08:54 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

FOUL  by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN 08:53
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,PARIS 08:53
SUB OUT by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN 08:53
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 08:53
SUB IN by DOW,GRACE 08:53

08:53 29-14 V 15 GOOD FT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
08:53 29-15 V 14 GOOD FT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 08:38
REBOUND OFF by GALGANO,GRACE --

08:35 FOUL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
GOOD FT by GALGANO,GRACE 08:35 30-15 V 15
MISS FT by GALGANO,GRACE 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by MAXWELL,KYLIE
08:19 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:39

07:11 30-17 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DOW,GRACE 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by IBOS,ANNA
06:48 MISS LAYUP by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DOW,GRACE 06:48
REBOUND DEF by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by GALGANO,GRACE 06:42
TURNOVER  by GALGANO,GRACE 06:42

06:42 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
06:42 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
06:42 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
06:42 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA
06:42 SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN
06:42 SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

SUB OUT by GALGANO,GRACE 06:42
SUB IN by ANTHONY,PARIS 06:42

06:38 MISS 3PTR by MEDLEY,RILEY
REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --



GOOD JUMPER by DOW,GRACE 06:29 32-17 V 15
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

06:07 MISS 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAXWELL,KYLIE

06:03 TURNOVER  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by DOW,GRACE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:58 34-17 V 17
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

05:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 05:53
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,NEVAEH 05:53

05:46 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
MISS 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,NINA
05:21 MISS 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:14 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
05:14 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY
05:14 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
05:14 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE
04:48 FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE

GOOD FT by ANTHONY,PARIS 04:48 35-17 V 18
MISS FT by ANTHONY,PARIS 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
04:42 MISS LAYUP by CHIPPS,SOPHIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DOW,GRACE 04:42
REBOUND DEF by DOW,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 04:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
FOUL  by ANTHONY,PARIS 04:28
SUB OUT by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 04:28
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,PARIS 04:28
SUB IN by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 04:28
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 04:28

04:09 35-20 V 15 GOOD 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN
-- ASSIST  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

03:56 FOUL  by ELBERT,RYAN
03:56 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
03:56 SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA

SUB OUT by SANCHEZ,NEVAEH 03:56
SUB IN by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 03:56
MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
03:13 MISS 3PTR by LYON,GRACIE

REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
TURNOVER  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by LYON,GRACIE
02:52 TURNOVER  by LYON,GRACIE

STEAL  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 02:52
SUB OUT by DOW,GRACE 02:41
SUB IN by GALGANO,GRACE 02:41
MISS 3PTR by GALGANO,GRACE 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:28 TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA

STEAL  by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 02:28
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 02:23

02:23 STEAL  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
02:12 35-22 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,NINA

01:40 MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,NINA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 01:40



REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,MARIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by IBOS,ANNA
FOUL  by GALGANO,GRACE 00:57

00:57 35-23 V 12 GOOD FT by SHAFFER,NINA
00:57 FOUL  by SHAFFER,NINA

GOOD FT by DICINTIO,DANIELLE(fastbreak) 00:57 36-23 V 13
GOOD FT by DICINTIO,DANIELLE(fastbreak) 00:57 37-23 V 14

00:57 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
00:57 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
00:57 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA
00:57 SUB IN by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 00:57
SUB OUT by GALGANO,GRACE 00:57
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 00:57
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 00:57
SUB IN by DOW,GRACE 00:57
SUB IN by PALMER,EMILY 00:57
MISS 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by DOW,GRACE(in the paint) 00:41 39-23 V 16

00:23 TURNOVER  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
STEAL  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 00:23
MISS 3PTR by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 00:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
09:39 39-26 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

-- ASSIST  by IBOS,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 09:20 42-26 V 16
ASSIST  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --

09:07 MISS JUMPER by FOUCH,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by DOW,GRACE 09:07
REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
MISS JUMPER by DOW,GRACE(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by IBOS,ANNA
FOUL  by PALMER,EMILY 08:53

08:40 42-29 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by ELBERT,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by DOW,GRACE 08:19
08:19 BLOCK  by IBOS,ANNA

-- REBOUND DEF by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
08:11 MISS 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 08:01 45-29 V 16
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

07:32 MISS LAYUP by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOW,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 07:19 48-29 V 19
ASSIST  by PALMER,EMILY --
FOUL  by DOW,GRACE 07:01

07:01 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
07:01 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE
07:00 MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by ELBERT,RYAN
06:53 TURNOVER  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

STEAL  by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 06:53
MISS JUMPER by PALMER,EMILY 06:45
REBOUND OFF by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --



GOOD LAYUP by DICINTIO,DANIELLE(in the paint) 06:40 50-29 V 21
06:23 MISS JUMPER by FOUCH,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by ELBERT,RYAN
06:19 50-31 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by ELBERT,RYAN(in the paint)
06:12 FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE

SUB OUT by PALMER,EMILY 06:12
SUB IN by ANTHONY,PARIS 06:12
GOOD JUMPER by DOW,GRACE 06:10 52-31 V 21
ASSIST  by ANTHONY,PARIS --

05:43 52-34 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
-- ASSIST  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

MISS JUMPER by DOW,GRACE 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by ELBERT,RYAN

05:27 TURNOVER  by ELBERT,RYAN
STEAL  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 05:27
GOOD LAYUP by DICINTIO,DANIELLE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:23 54-34 V 20

04:54 MISS 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by DOW,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 04:44
REBOUND OFF by DOW,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by DOW,GRACE(in the paint) 04:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
04:17 54-37 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA

-- ASSIST  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
MISS 3PTR by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
03:40 TURNOVER  by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS
03:32 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
03:32 SUB OUT by LYON,GRACIE
03:32 SUB IN by MAXWELL,KYLIE
03:32 SUB IN by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
03:32 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 03:32
SUB OUT by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 03:32
SUB IN by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 03:32
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MADALYN 03:32
GOOD LAYUP by DICINTIO,DANIELLE(in the paint) 03:17 56-37 V 19
FOUL  by ANTHONY,PARIS 03:07
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:07
FOUL  by ANTHONY,PARIS 02:46

02:45 SUB OUT by FOUCH,EMMA
02:45 SUB IN by SHAFFER,NINA
02:45 56-38 V 18 GOOD FT by MEDLEY,RILEY
02:45 56-39 V 17 GOOD FT by MEDLEY,RILEY

SUB OUT by ANTHONY,PARIS 02:45
SUB IN by PALMER,EMILY 02:45
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:41
TURNOVER  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 02:32

02:32 STEAL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
02:28 56-41 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DOW,GRACE(in the paint) 02:19 58-41 V 17
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

01:57 MISS 3PTR by ELBERT,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,MARIANNA --
TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
01:54 SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA

SUB OUT by MAHONEY,MADALYN 01:54
SUB IN by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 01:54



01:34 MISS LAYUP by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DOW,GRACE --

01:12 FOUL  by MEDLEY,RILEY
GOOD LAYUP by DOW,GRACE(in the paint) 01:10 60-41 V 19
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

00:50 60-43 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by MEDLEY,RILEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAXWELL,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by DOW,GRACE(in the paint) 00:30 62-43 V 19
ASSIST  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
FOUL  by DOW,GRACE 00:11
SUB OUT by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 00:10
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 00:10

00:10 62-44 V 18 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA
00:10 62-45 V 17 GOOD FT by IBOS,ANNA

SUB OUT by DOW,GRACE 00:10
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 00:10
TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by MAXWELL,KYLIE
00:10 MISS LAYUP by IBOS,ANNA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 00:10
REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,MARIANNA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lake Erie
SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 10:00
SUB IN by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 09:55 65-45 V 20
ASSIST  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --

09:28 65-48 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
-- ASSIST  by SHAFFER,NINA

GOOD 3PTR by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 09:09 68-48 V 20
ASSIST  by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA --

08:48 TURNOVER  by SHAFFER,NINA
08:48 SUB OUT by IBOS,ANNA
08:48 SUB OUT by MEDLEY,RILEY
08:48 SUB IN by FOUCH,EMMA
08:48 SUB IN by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

MISS JUMPER by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 08:38
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

FOUL  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 08:35
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 08:35
SUB IN by DOW,GRACE 08:35

08:33 MISS JUMPER by MAXWELL,KYLIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,EMILY --
MISS LAYUP by DOW,GRACE(in the paint) 07:53
REBOUND OFF by DOW,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA(in the paint) 07:49
REBOUND OFF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
TURNOVER  by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 07:45

07:45 STEAL  by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
07:37 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA(in the paint) 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
FOUL  by DOW,GRACE 07:15

07:15 SUB OUT by MAXWELL,KYLIE
07:15 SUB OUT by RUSSELL,GABRIELLE
07:15 SUB IN by ELBERT,RYAN
07:15 SUB IN by LYON,GRACIE

SUB OUT by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 07:15



SUB OUT by DOW,GRACE 07:15
SUB OUT by PALMER,EMILY 07:15
SUB IN by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 07:15
SUB IN by ANTHONY,PARIS 07:15
SUB IN by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN 07:15

07:15 MISS FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:15 68-49 V 19 GOOD FT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 06:52
REBOUND OFF by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN(in the paint) 06:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
06:36 MISS 3PTR by SHAFFER,NINA

REBOUND DEF by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --
MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,PARIS(in the paint) 06:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
06:10 MISS JUMPER by SHAFFER,NINA

REBOUND DEF by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN(in the paint) 05:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,NINA
FOUL  by ANTHONY,PARIS 05:41

05:41 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,NINA
05:41 SUB IN by IBOS,ANNA

SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 05:41
SUB OUT by ANTHONY,PARIS 05:41
SUB OUT by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN 05:41
SUB IN by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 05:41
SUB IN by DOW,GRACE 05:41
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 05:41

05:41 68-50 V 18 GOOD FT by LYON,GRACIE(fastbreak)
05:41 68-51 V 17 GOOD FT by LYON,GRACIE(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 05:18
-- REBOUND DEF by CHIPPS,SOPHIE

05:08 MISS 3PTR by FOUCH,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA --
GOOD JUMPER by DOW,GRACE 04:51 70-51 V 19
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

04:21 70-53 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELBERT,RYAN

TURNOVER  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 04:06
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05

03:38 TURNOVER  by IBOS,ANNA
GOOD 3PTR by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 03:38 73-53 V 20
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --

03:35 MISS 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA
REBOUND DEF by DOW,GRACE --
GOOD 3PTR by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 02:56 76-53 V 23
ASSIST  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE --
FOUL  by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 02:33

02:33 SUB OUT by ELBERT,RYAN
02:33 SUB IN by LEHMKUHL,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 02:33
SUB OUT by DICINTIO,DANIELLE 02:33
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 02:33
SUB IN by PALMER,EMILY 02:33
SUB OUT by DOW,GRACE 02:33
SUB IN by SANCHEZ,NEVAEH 02:33

02:33 MISS 3PTR by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
REBOUND DEF by PALMER,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 02:26 78-53 V 25

02:01 MISS JUMPER by IBOS,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



01:57 SUB OUT by CHIPPS,SOPHIE
01:57 SUB IN by MEDLEY,RILEY

SUB OUT by HAVERLOCK,GEORGIA 01:57
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,CRISTINA 01:57
SUB IN by MAHONEY,MADALYN 01:57
SUB IN by WESTBAY,KERRIGAN 01:57

01:52 78-55 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MEDLEY,RILEY

01:37 FOUL  by MEDLEY,RILEY
01:34 FOUL  by LYON,GRACIE

SUB OUT by PALMER,EMILY 01:34
SUB IN by FREEMAN,MARIANNA 01:34
MISS LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN(in the paint) 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
01:16 78-57 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by LYON,GRACIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IBOS,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by SANCHEZ,NEVAEH 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LYON,GRACIE
00:46 78-60 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by IBOS,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by FOUCH,EMMA
00:32 FOUL  by MEDLEY,RILEY

TURNOVER  by MCKNIGHT,ASHLYNN 00:14
00:14 STEAL  by IBOS,ANNA
00:10 78-62 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by IBOS,ANNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:05
00:03 FOUL  by IBOS,ANNA


